VOLUNTEER COMMITMENT FORM – HOUSE DIVISION

RMMSA is pleased to have your child be part of our *House Division!* RMMSA is a non-profit, volunteer-driven organization. Without volunteers, there would be no Association! As our kids grow, it is important to set examples for them. One of the most important examples one can give a child is the importance of giving the gift of time. By volunteering with RMMSA, you are demonstrating a commitment to your child, the community, and the sport of softball.

Part of the RMMSA House registration requirements is the participation in a minimum of two (2) Association Volunteer Hours (per registered child) scheduled by the Association within the current softball season, along with a cheque post-dated for **August 1 of the current year** in the amount of \$100 (per registered child). If you are unable to provide a cheque, cash is accepted but not preferred.

The participation in these two (2) Association Volunteer Hours are in **addition** to the important time that parents put in to support their child's coach and team throughout the season. In other words, setting up fields, taking down/clean up of fields, scorekeeping, etc. for your child's team <u>are not</u> considered Volunteer Hours for the Association.

How the Volunteer Commitment process works:

- 1. Register and pay for fees
- 2. Complete this Volunteer Commitment form (distributed by the Coaches)
- 3. Supply a signed cheque posted for **August 1 of the current year** in the amount of \$100 per child to the team's coach or manager along with this completed form
- 4. Throughout the season there will be plenty of opportunities to "work off" your volunteer commitments for the Association, such as but not limited to field prep for tournaments, warehouse cleanup, event setup/take down.

<u>Click on the Sign Up link on the RMMSA website at WWW.RMMSA.COM</u> for Volunteer Opportunities

5. We would MUCH RATHER have your participation than take your money. However, if you do not fulfill the two (2) required Association Volunteer Hours, per registered child, RMMSA will cash your cheque or not refund your money after August 1.

I have read the requirements and understand that my family must participate in two (2) required Association Volunteer Hours (per registered child) scheduled within the current registered softball season. Non-participation will see my volunteer cheque cashed or money not refunded. I also agree that if I put a stop payment on said cheque, I will no longer be an RMMSA member in good standing.

a stop payment on said eneque, I will no longer be all third of the good standing.	
Player's First & Last Name	
Team Name / Age / Division	
Parent's Name	
Parent' Signature	
Date	